Authority: Etobicoke York Community Council Item 30.23, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on October 26 and 27, 2009 Enacted by Council: December 4, 2009

## CITY OF TORONTO

## **BY-LAW No. 1182-2009**

## To authorize the widening of Caledonia Road by construction of a lay-by on the west side of Caledonia Road, south of Lambert Avenue.

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

**1.** The following alteration is authorized:

The widening of Caledonia Road, from a width of approximately 8.7 metres to a width of approximately 11.7 metres, by the construction of a lay-by on the west side of Caledonia Road, from a point 6.8 metres south of Lambert Avenue to a point 13.9 metres further south, generally as shown on the drawing dated June 8, 2009 and drawing number EY09PPT-01 dated June 2009, on file in the offices of Transportation Services, Etobicoke York District.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 4th day of December, A.D. 2009.

SANDRA BUSSIN, Speaker ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)